

March 9, 2020

SMS Lifesciences India Limited

Registered & Corporate Office :

Plot No. 19-III, Road No. 71, Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Public School, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 096, Telangana, INDIA.

Tel: +91-040-6628 8888, Fax: +91-40-2355 1401

CIN: L74930TG2006PLC050223

Email: info@smslife.in, Website: www.smslife.in

To,

BSE Limited.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department, P J Towers,

Listing Department, "Exchange Plaza",

Dalal Street,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 001.

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip code: 540679

Scrip code: SMSLIFE

Through: BSE Listing Center

Through: NEAPS

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: DISCLOSURE FOR INTIMATION RECEIVED FROM PROMOTER GROUP FOR ACQUISITION / DISPOSAL OF EQUITY SHARES OF THE COMPANY.

We received intimation from the following pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

SI. No.	Name	Category	Event	Number of Shares 1,50,000 (4.96%)		
1.	Mrs. T. Annapurna	Promoter Group	Purchase			
2.	Mrs. Hima Bindu Potluri	Promoter Group	Sale	1,50,000 (4.96%)		

The above transactions were within the threshold limit of Regulation 3 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

ences

Hyderabad

This is for your information and record.

Yours Truly,

For SMS Lifesciences India Limited

Trupti Ranjan Mahanty

Company Secretary

Encl: A/a

07.03.2020

To,
The Manager,
Corporate Filings Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001

The Manager, Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Security Code: 540679

Symbol: SMSLIFE

To,

Mr. Trupti Ranjan Mohanty

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer SMS Lifesciences India Limited Regd Address: Plot No.19-III, Road No.71, Jubilee Hills Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Public School Hyderabad 500096

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

I, T Annapurna, Promoter Group of SMS Lifesciences India Limited (Company) residing at Plot no. 10-C, Road no. 8, Film Nagar, Jubliee Hills, Hyderabad 500033, hereby submit the disclosure with regard to purchase of Equity Shares of the Company, in the open market on 6th March, 2020.

This is for your information and record

+ T. Anenopoone

Yours Truly,

T Annapurna

Promoter Group/ Purchaser

Encl: Disclosure

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: SMS Lifesciences India Limited

ISIN of the company: INE320X01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address of Promoter/ Employee /	Category of Person (Promoters / KMP / Directors/ immediate relatives/	Person prior to acquisition/ KMP / disposal/ Release irectors/ mediate			acquired/ Disposed / release				Securities held post acquisition/ disposal / release		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify		Mode of Acquisiti on/ Dispo sal (market purchase /public
Director with contact nos.	others etc.)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warran ts, Convertible Debent ure s etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke) release	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrant s , Convert ible Debentu res etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То	ri p a o n Ii tr	/ public rights/ preferenti al offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer etc
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
T.Annapurna PAN: ABIPT9230C H.No: Plot.No. 10-c, Type -C, Road No.8, Film Nagar, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033 TS	Promoter Group	Equity shares	1,56,797 (5.19%)	Equity Shares	1,50,000 (4.96%)	Rs. 3,76,50,000	Buy	Equity Shares	3,06,797 (10.15%)	06-03-2020	06-03- 2020	07-03- 2020	Open Market



Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Trading in deriva	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of	Contract	Buy		Sell		
Contract	Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
			NA			

Signature: T Annapurna

Date: 07.03.2020 Place: Hyderabad

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifesciences India Limited T Annapurna				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer					
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter C	Group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE & NS	E			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	Andread and the second		ter terretaria de la companio de la		
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each 	1,56,797 1,56,797	5.19	5.19		
Details of acquisition/sale					
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 	1,50,000	4.96	4.96		
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	1,50,000	4.96	4,96		

7. Annopeon

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each 	and the second s	10.15	10.15		
category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	3,06,797	10.15	10.15		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-setransfer etc).		ket			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	06-03-2020				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	30,23,287 equity share of Rs. 10 each				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	30,23,287 equity share of Rs. 10 each				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	30,23,287 equity share of Rs. 10 each				

T Annapurna

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 07-03-2020

07.03.2020

The Manager, Corporate Filings Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 The Manager, Listing Compliance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Security Code: 540679

Symbol: SMSLIFE

To,

Mr. Trupti Ranjan Mohanty

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer SMS Lifesciences India Limited Regd address: Plot No.19-III, Road No.71, Jubilee Hills Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Public School Hyderabad - 500096

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015

I, Hima Bindu Potluri, Promoter Group of SMS Lifesciences India Limited (Company) resident at Plot. No. 265Q, Road no. 10, Jubliee Hills, Hyderabad, 500033, hereby submit the disclosure with regard to Sale of Equity Shares of the Company, in the open market on 6th March, 2020.

This is for your information and record.

Yours Truly,

Hima Bindu Potluri Promoter Group/ Seller

Hima Bindu. P

Encl: Disclosure

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: SMS Lifesciences India Ltd

ISIN of the company: INE320X01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN No., CIN/DIN, & address of Promoter/ Employee /	Category of Person (Promoters / KMP / Directors/ immediate relatives/	disposal/ Releage		Securities acquired/Disposed/ release				Securities held post acquisition/disposal/release		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify-		intimation to ion company post (m. pu	Mode of Acquisit ion/Dis posal (market purchas e/publi
Director with contact nos.	others etc.)	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warran ts, Conver tible Debent ure s etc.)	No. and % of share holding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke) release	Type of security (For eg Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	From	То		e/publi c rights/ preferen tial offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer etc
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Hima Bindu Potluri PAN: AAOPP2408H Add: Plot.No. 265 Q, Rd.No. 10, Jubilee Hills Hyderabad 5000033	Promoter Group	Equity shares	4,41,905 (14.62%)	Equity Shares	1,50,000 (4.96%)	Rs - 3,76,50,000	Sale	Equity Shares	2,91,905 (9.66%)	06-03-2020	06-03-2020	07-03-2020	Open Market



Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Trading in deriva	tives (Specify type of contract	, Futures or Options etc)				Exchange on which the trade was executed
Type of	Contract	Buy		Sell		
Contract	Specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
			NA			

Huma Bindu - P Signature: Hima Bindu Potluri

Date: 07-03-2020 Place: Hyderabad

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name	of the Target Company (TC)	SMS Lifesciences India Limited					
	(s) of the acquirer / Seller and Persons Acting in rt (PAC) with the acquirer	Hima Bindu Potluri					
Wheth	er the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter (Group				
Name(Listed	(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE & NS	Е				
Details	s of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)			
a) b)	non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		14.62	14.62			
e)	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each	4,41,905	14.62	14.62			
	Details of acquisition/sale						
a) b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	1,50,000	4.96	4.96			
	category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,50,000	4.96	4.96			

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares encumbered with the acquirerc) VRs otherwise than by shares	2,91,905	9.66	9.66		
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 		9.66	9.66		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se ransfer etc).	Open Mari	ket			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	06-03-202	0			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the aid acquisition / sale	30,23,287 equity share of Rs. 10 each				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the aid acquisition / sale	30,23,287	equity share	of Rs. 10 each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	30,23,287 equity share of Rs. 10 each				

Hima Bindu Potluri

Hima Bindu-P.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 07-03-2020
